4/1/2025

|[Three Forks ARPA MAG [[Three Forks ARPA LFR J[ARPA Competitive JMCEP J[DNRC-RRG J[SRF Loan |[Local Contribution I Total Budget
Previously Amount of Balance Previously Amount of Balance Previously Amount of Balance Previously Amount of Balance Previously Amount of Balance Previously Amount of Balance Previously Amount of Balance
ADMINISTRATIVE/ FINANCIAL COSTS: Budgeted Expended Draw Remaining (|Budgeted Expended Draw Remaining (|Budgeted  Expended Draw Remaining (|Budgeted Expended Draw Remaining |[Budgeted Expended Draw. Remaining [[Budgeted  Expended Draw Remaining |Budgeted Expended Draw Remaining (|Budgeted Expended Balance
Services $15,000.00  $6.486.50 $8513.50[ $45,000.00| $38,074.00 $722.00|  $6,204.00 $0.00 $0.00|| $15,000.00 $15,000.00) $0.00 $0.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.000.00 _ $45,282.50 $29,717.50
Legal Costs $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00) $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00) $0.00 $507.00 $507.00 $0.00 $2,507.00 $507.00 $2,000.00
Travel & Training $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00) $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00) $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00
Audit Fees $30,000.00 $30,000.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00) $0.00) $0.00 $0.00) $0.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 $30,000.00
Debt Service Reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00) $0.00) $0.00 $0.00) $0.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 $30,000.00
|Bond Costs $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00) $0.00) $0.00 $0.00]]  $37,000.00 $37,000.00) $0.00 $37,000.00 $0.00 $37,000.00
Total i Costs $45,000.00 _ $6.486.50 $0.00| $38,513.50(| $45.000.00  $38,074.00 $6.,204.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 __ $18,000.00 $0.00 $0.00| $18,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 __ $37,000.00 $0.00 $0.00|  $37,000.00  $30,507.00 $507.00 $0.00| $30,000.00 $175,507.00 _ $45.789.50 $129,717.50]
ACTIVITY COSTS: ||
Land Acquisition $0.00 $0.00] $35.000.00] $10.427.25 $727.50| $23,845.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00) $0.00 $0.00|[  $15,000.00 $15,000.00) $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 _ $11,154.75 $38,845.25
Geotech $0.00 $0.00/ $30,000.00| $18,614.45 $11,385.55| $0.00 $0.00 $0.00) $0.00 $0.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30.000.00 _ $18,614.45 $11,385.55
Engineering - Additional Services (hydrogeologic, test well
const, water rights, rights of way, permitting) $0.00 $0.00]| $267,000.00| $257,355.32 $829.50|  $8,815.18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00|| $125,000.00| $125,000.00 $0.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $392,000.00 _$383,184.82 $8,815.18
|Engineering Basic (Prefiminary design, final design,
bidding, CM and post CM) $581,494.00| $121,666.07 $450,827.93[| $131,506.00| $62,111.74| $19.568.70| §$49,825.56| $0.00 $0.00 $0.00) $0.00 $0.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $713,000.00 _$203,346.51 $509,653.49
RPR $282,400.00 $282,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 X $0.00 $0.00) $0.00 $0.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $282,400.00 $0.00 $282,400.00
C $86.129.00| $86,129.00 $0.00] $17.211.00] $17.211.00 $0.00][ $2,000,000.00| $145672.12 $1,854,327.88|| $607.000.00 $607,000.00 $0.00 $0.00/ $251.465.00 $251,465.00(| $285,795.00 $285,795.00 $249.012.12  $2,998,587.88
C $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00) $0.00 $0.00)| $794,704.00 $794,704.00 $0.00 $0.00 $794,704.00 $0.00 $794,704.00
Total Activity Costs $950,023.00 _§207,795.07 $0.00| $742,227.93|| $480717.00 $365719.76 _ §$21,125.70| $93,871.54|| $2,000,000.00 $145672.12 $0.00] $1.854,327.88 _$607,000.00 $0.00 $0.00| $607,000.00 _$125,000.00 _$125,000.00 $0.00 $0.00_$1,061,169.00 $0.00 $0.00| $1,061,169.00 $285,795.00 $0.00 $0.00| $285795.00|  §$5,509,704.00 $865,312.65
TOTAL PROJECT COSTS $995,023.00 _$214,281.57 $0.00| $780,741.43| $525717.00 $403,793.76 _ §$21,847.70| $100,075.54|| $2,000,000.00 $145672.12 $0.00| $1,854,327.88 _$625,000.00 $0.00 $0.00| $625.000.00 $125,000.00 _$125,000.00 $ $0.00_$1,098,169.00 $0.00 $0.00| $1,098,169.00 $316,302.00 $507.00 $0.00| $315795.00]  §$5.685211.00 $911,102.15
2154%] $214,281.57 80.96% | $425,641.46 7.28% |  $145672.12 0.00% $0.00 100.00% | _$125,000.00 $0.00 $507.00 16.03%
NOTES Closed Out
O'Keefe invoices will be in construction
Invoices from Red Tiger 1.1.23 forward in constr‘uction
!




UNIFORM INVOICE TRACKING SPREADSHEET FOR: Throe Forks Water System Improvements DATE: 04102125
Total Amount
Total Amount of | Total Line ltem | Warrant Paid This
Vendors Name Amount Date Paid Invoice:
Funding Source:  Funding Source:  Funding Source:  Funding Source:  Funding Source:  Funding Source:  Funding Source:
ARPA-LFR
ARPA-MAG _# #_ARPA Como MeER DNRC SRF L 4 local n
real Was Encineering investiaation 491202 196,25
roat West Encincerina investiaation 05/1712 926 50
reat West Enaineerina Investioation] 0512712 $11.239.04]
reat West Enaineerina Investioation] 07/06/2 741.90]
reat West Enaineerina Investioation] 0811972 836.50]
roat West Encincerina investiaation 0972012 487,00
roat West Encincerina investiaation 1171872 41035
roat West Encincerina investiaation 171872 036.40
roat Wast Enainaaring (Land Acauisiton/ROW\ 171872 $560.00 #1
roat Wast Enainaerina (Wall Driling Test Wail 3 T IS 52.306.65] #1
reat West Enaineerina Investiaation) S106° T 4762 $060271] #1
reat Wast Enaineerina (Well Drilling Test Weil) $1.01500] 4762 $1015.00] #1
reat West Enaineerina Investiaation) S11794 §11.219.64 4624 S11219.64] #1
reat West Enaineerina (Well Driling Test Well| 0. $575.25 4624 $57525| #1
reat West Enaineerina Investiaation) 7 $8372 $7.554 4864 $755470[ #1
reat Wast Enaineerina (Land Acauistion ROW) 50 583 4864 S8300] #1
reat Wast Enaineerina (Well Drilling Test Weil) 22 50 735, 4864 03/11/22] 5735 00| #1
reat West Enaineerina Investiaation) /24122 57890 56 8252 4932 5252.18] #1
reat West Enaineerina (Land Acauistion ROW) 5000 $746 4932
reat West Enaineerina (Well Driling Test Well| 2 s000[  $6.891 4932 E
reat West Enaineerina (Well Driling Test Wl $3.067.00 $2.996. 4972
reat Wast Enaineerina (Exten mo Evaluation) 0 00 s71 4972
reat West Enaineerina (Well No 6 Evaluation and Drilling Test Well) 5414588 $4.145. 25042
reat West Enaineerina (Land Acauistion ROW)! 5991292 $3.185. 25101
reat West Enaineerina (Well Driling Test Wl 0. $6.727. 25101
reat West Enaineerina 51370 $1.370. 25237
reat West Enaineerina (Land Acauisition) $12.528. $1.176. 25237
reat West Enaineerina (Well n and Driling Test Well) 50 $10.480. 25237
reat West Enaineerina (Desian. Permittin_ Biddina & Well 6A) S0 $823.75)
reat Wast Enaineerina (Desian. Permitting_Biddina & 5 Additional saz7s| 25237 oo/a0ize|
roat Wast Encincering tion
roat Wast Enainaaring (Land Acauision/ROWY
roat Wast Enainaerina (Wall n nd Driling Test Wail
roat Wast Enainaaring (Desian. Permitina. Biddina & Wall A1
roat West Encincerina tion
roat Wast Enainaaring (Land Acauision/ROWY
roat Wast Enainaerina (Wall Driling Test Waill
roat Wast Encinaering (Desion Wall 631 27262
2ed Tioer Driing 1189 01/04722 S5 137 50[#2
aas25e| 0114122
ed Tizer Drilin T1361] 06122122 $17359.05[#2
ams267| 06130122
reat Wast Enainaaring (Praliminary Desion) 27617 t0rt0122
roat West Encincerina tion
roat Wast Enainaaring (Land Acauisition/ROWY
roat Wast Enainaring (Desian. Permitina. Bidding & Gonsiruclion of Well GAY
roat Wast Enainaaring (Desian. Permitina. Renortina of 5 Aditonal Tast Walls
roat Wast Enoinsaring (Grant
reat Wast Enoingaring (Grant
reat Wast Enaingaring (Grant
roat Wast Enaingering (Grant
reat Wast Enainaaring (Grant
roat West Encincerina tion
roat Wast Enainaaring (Land Acauisition/ROWY
roat Wast Enainaring (Desian. Permitina. Bidding & Gonsiruclion of Well GAY
reat Wast Enainaaring (Desian. Permitina. Renortina of 5 Aditonal Tast Walls
usan Swimioy 51 T
usan Swiioy s27300] 1
usan Swiml Ssa50] 1
roat Wast Enainaering (ARPA Gran
roat Wast Enainsering (Land AcauiSTion/ROWY
roat Wast Enainparing (ARPA Grant)
ed Tirer Drlin E 3723
roat Wast Enaingaring (Praliminary Desion o 547 30123
roat West Encincerina tion 7 s B 547 30123
roat Wast Enainaaring (Land Acauisition/ROWY B 547 30123
roat Wast Enainaring (Desian. Permitina. Bidding & Gonsiruclion of Well GAY S000[ 1000 25a73] ot30023
reat Wast Enaineerina (Desian. Permittina_ Reporting 5 Add' Test Wells) 50,00 $6.495.55 1/30/23
srapo0|  s7mpoo| |
reat Wast Enaineerina (L and Acauisition/ROWY §15.235.25 03727123
reat West Enaineerina & Construction of Well 6A) s000]  soo000]  osse7]
reat West Enaineerina it norting 5 Addl Test Walls) 5000 $11.39720
reat West Enaineerina (Public Water Suoolv Walls) 5000 $2.806.05
reat West Enaineerina esiar S1015469]  soszosel  osser|
reat West Enaineerina 50,00
re & Main 5278.35]
re & Nain 530988
o & Main $214 64 o164 25566
o & b $4.60196]  S460196 25566
inc. 509,91
ted Tioer Drillin S1817255] 1817255 oss7o|
roat Wast Enaingaring (Praliminary Desion S1.065
roat West Encincerina tion S0
reat Wast Enainaaring (Land Acauisifion/ROWY 3719
roat Wast Enainaring (Desian. Permitina. Bidding & Gonsiruclion of Well 6AY S0
roat Wast Enainaring (Desian_ Permitina. Renorting & Ad Test Walls) S0
Great Wost Enaincering (Public Water Suooly Wels) S0
AES (Well 6A) S7680.75)
s 226557
reat Wast Enainaering (Proliminary Desion) §1736.25]
roat West Encincering S0
roat Wast Enainaring (Desian. Permitina. Bidding & Gonsiruclion of Well GAY EE) S0
roat Wast Enainaring (Desian_ Permitina_Renorting & Ad1 Test Walls) S0 S0
roat Wast Enainaarina (Public Water Suoply Wells) 2887503124123 S0 S0
roat Wast Enainparing (Breliminary Desion) 29140 042023 saaze 25704 )
reat West Enaineerina 29149 04/20/23 0. 25704 51521 il
reat West Enaineerina (Desion. Permitting_ Renortina 5 Add'l Test Walls) 29150] _04/20/23 176152 50
reat Wast Enainaarina (Public Water Suoply Wells) S0 S0
roat Wast Enainparing (Breliminary Desion) 395 S0
roat West Encincerina 29395 $256.25)
reat Wast Enainaarina (Public Water Suoply Walls) 29396 §5.604.73
reat West Enaineerina (Preliminarv Desion) 29643 §7.808.00
roat West Encincerina tion 29643 536000/
reat West Enaineerina (Land Acauisition/ROW) 29644 $3450]
roat Wast Enainaring (Desian. Permiting. Renoring & Add Tast Walls) 29641
reat Wast Enainaarina (Public Water Suoply Wells) 29641
roat Wast Enainparing (Breliminary Desian) 29750
roat West Encincerina 29750 ]
roat Wast Enainaring (Desian. Permiting. Renoring & Add Tast Walls) 29751 ]
Groa! Wes! Enainserina (Public Water Suoolv Walls) 29751 ]
ok Ao #1) T 4550500 &
roat Wast Enainpering (Desian_Parmifing Renoring & Add Tast Walls) E
reat Wast Enainaarina (Public Water Suoply Wells) s
roat West Encincerina s
reat West Enaineerina (Final Desian! I 8 B
roat West Encincerina o9/2912 s
roat Wast Encincerina S187.00] 6
reat Wast Encinaering (Final Desion < 526525 6
roat West Encincerina 28600 6
roat Wast Enainaaring (Geotach! s
roat Wast Enainaring (Desian. Parmifing Renoring & Add Tast Walls)
Groa! Wes! Enainserina (Public Water Suooly Walls)
ok o0 & 750 T
Groal Wes! Enginsering (Final Desion
Groal Wes! Enainserina
Groa! Wes! Enainserina (Public Water Suooly Wals)
ok Ao #31 S73de500[ 2
roat Wast Enainpering (Proliminary Desion
reat Wast Encinaering (Final Desion)
roat Wast Enainaaring (Geotachi
roat West Encincering S000 S000 000 S000 000
roat Wast Enainaaring (Geotachi
roat West Encincering inesfioation) 000 000 S0.00 000 000
reat Wast Encinaering (Final Desion)
roat Wast Enainaaring (Geotach!
roat Wast Enaingaring (Parmitfina)
roat Wast Enainaarina (Public Water Suooiy Walls)
roat West Encincering invesfioation)
reat Wast Encinaering (Final Desion)
roat Wast Enainaaring (Parmilfing & Easomens)
roat Wast Enainaarina (Public Water Suoply Wells) o
reat West Enaineerina (Final Desian) 7 I
roat West Encincering 7
roat Wast Enainaarina (Public Water Suoply Walls) 3] osronza §4 16475 17]
Fitings. Inc. 03127124 So7a00] 3
reat West Enaineerina (Final Desion) /24 1 I
roat West Encincerina 04120124 ]
Groal Wes! Enainserina (Public Water Suooly Wals) 160575 18
O'Keaf Drilina 50767
T $515
WL Wellas Inc: $560.
M Wellas Inc 1,020
Walls) $450.
roat Wast Enainaaring (Pre Desion)
reat Wast Encinaering (Final Desion)
roat Wast Enainaaring (Parmilfing & Easomens) 2546 05172124
roat Wast Enainaarina (Public Water Suoply Wells) 2547 05172124 S1066101
roat Wast Enaingaring (Pre Dasion) 32725 O6i1/24] 8456950 [
roat West Encincering 32723 o6rtai2a o
roat Wast Enainaaring (Parmilfing & Easoments) 32723 o6rtai24 $1.184.00 20
roat Wast Enainaarina (Public Water Suoply Wells) 32724 OGrtai2a]  satasiz Sa148.12] 20
roat Wast Enaingaring (Pre Dasion) 23] ovi28i2a| 3 13725 [
reat Wast Encinaering (Final Desion) 3123] _o7iz8i24 o
roat West Encincering 3123] _o7iz8i24 o
roat Wast Enainaarina (Public Water Suoply Walls) 2] o7i26/24]  S1200 73 ST20013
roat Wast Enaingaring (Pre Dasion) 3512 Oaiz2i24] s117675
roat Wast Encincerina 12] oaizai24
reat West Enaineerina (Desian. Permitting. Renortina) 13 _omi2212a $5210.40] $185.00° 26542 1612 15
Groa! West Enainserina (Public Water Suoolv Walls) 33513 26542 1612 55 025,40
O'Keaf Drilina Bav Aoo 5 26636] 1012412 St776154] &
T 5 E ooea7 | 10/2412 St79.41 5|
WL Wellas Inc: S06534 26569] _00/25/2 St0265[ 5|
M Wallas n m 26418] 0711012 260720 5|
o110z $2.106.00|
o110 $449.00]
reat West Enaineerina (Biddina) 1210212 $138.75] 22]
roat Wast Encincerina 120212 $1.015.00]
roat Wast Enainaarina (Public Water Suoply Walls) 1210212 5202263
roat West Encincering 1210212 S1.167.50] 23
roat Wast Enainaarina (Public Water Suoply Walls) 120212 390568 23
reat Wast Encinaering (Final Desion! 0115125 $566.00 10
reat Wast Encinaering (Final Desion) 01715125 26750 10
roat West Encincerina 01715125 560000 10
reat Wast Enainaarin (Public Water Suoply Walls) 34 s 01715125 2565 60| 24
En 7532 5[ torii2a $1.62500[ 24
O'Keaf Drilina Ao 6] 12106124 0116125 $2057910] &
T 6] 1206124 5 ACH[ 0116125 21090 6
reat Wast Enainaaring (Proliminary Desion)
reat Wast Encinaering (Final Desion)
roat Wast Enainpering (Biddina)
reat Wast Enainaarina (Public Water Suoply Walls) 381
677136
reat West Enaineerina (Preliminary Desion) $3.814.91]
roat Wast Enainpering (Biddino) S1.68250
roat West Encincering Sa56.25
roat West Encincerina 1620230 $76.202
roat Wast Enainparing (Praliminary Desian) S701
roat Wast Enainaering (Biddina) ST.755
roat West Encincering So12.
roat Wast Enaingering (Parmilfina) Sto4
roat Wast Enainaarina (Public Water Suooly Walls) STE61473 $71.065.08
roat Wast Enainaaring (Desian. Biddina. Consiruction Admin. RPR & Ofhar! $4.748.25
roat Wast Enainparing (Praliminary Desion) Stas
roat Wast Enainpering (Biddino) S5102.
roat West Encincering 722
roat Wast Enaingaring (Parmilfina) Sto4
roat Wast Enainaerin (Land Acouisiton s727
roat Wast Enainaarina (Public Water Suoply Walls) 7,747
roat Wast Enainaaring (Addiional Servic S635
roat Wast Enaingarina (Well 12/2C Desion) 3573
s0.
N 1 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 S0,
ToTALS | S6110245 91110215 521428157 $145.672.12 50.00 $125.000.00 50.00 $507.00 91110215
Budaet | §5685211.00 $2.000.000.00 $625.000.00 $125.000.00 $1.008.169.00 31630200 $5685.21100
Balance 5477410885 $1.854.327.88 $625.000.00 $0.00 $1.008.169.00 $31579500  $4.774.108.85
ARPAC MCEP | DNRCRRG
Total 52503141 ] ] $5450347] 1 $507.00[ #1
$21,847.70 523.465.00] [sroas6.53] 2]
NOTES: 5974.00]
553,380
$20.830.80]
521,090.00]
,433.50] 1
$11,76065 11
522557.96 12
s29.46551 13




2501 Belt View Drive
A\ Helena, MT 59601

reatWest Phone: (406) 449-8627

City of Three Forks Invoice number 35549
PO Box 187 Date 03/19/2025
Three Forks, MT 59752
Project 1-19116 2019 Three Forks On-Call

Professional Services from February 16, 2025 through March 15, 2025
Work this period included answering contractor's questions during bidding, production of bidding addendums,

facilitation of the bid opening, review of bidding documents, and recommendation to award. Work also included
on-going grant administration and draw packet preparations.

Task Order No. 4 - Water System Preliminary Engineering Report
Preliminary Design Amend #3
Professional Fees

Billed
Hours Rate Amount
Engineer 4 0.75 194.00 145.50
Bidding
Professional Fees
Billed
Hours Rate Amount
Project Coordinator 2.25 115.00 258.75
Engineer 2 3.00 160.00 480.00
Engineer 4 31.75 194.00 6,159.50
Engineer 5 4.50 217.00 976.50
0.50 206.00 103.00
Clerical Support 1.25 85.00 106.25
Reimbursables
Billed
Units Rate Amount
Postage 18.58
Phase subtotal 8,102.58
Grant Administration
Professional Fees
Billed
Hours Rate Amount
Project Administrator 4.75 152.00 722.00
Permitting & Easements
Professional Fees
Billed
Hours Rate Amount
Engineer 4 1.00 194.00 194.00
Task Order No. 4 - Water System Preliminary Engineering Report subtotal 9,164.08

Invoice total 9,164.08



City of Three Forks
Project 1-19116 2019 Three Forks On-Call

Invoice number
Date

35549
03/19/2025

Invoice Summary

Contract Prior Total Current
Description Amount Billed Billed Billed
63-13 TASK ORDER NO. 4 - WATER SYSTEM PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING REPORT
63.1-13 STUDY & REPORT PHASE 45,000.00 44,996.70 44,996.70 0.00
63.2-13 PRELIMINARY DESIGN 64,000.00 63,423.67 63,423.67 0.00
63.3-13 PRELIMINARY DESIGN AMEND #3 32,000.00 9,735.16 9,880.66 145.50
63.4-13 FINAL DESIGN 42,000.00 42,826.68 42,826.68 0.00
63.5-13 FINAL DESIGN AMEND #3 28,000.00 267.50 267.50 0.00
63.6-13 BIDDING 28,000.00 13,713.78 21,816.36 8,102.58
63.7-13 BIDDING AMEND #3 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
63.8-13 CONSTRUCTION 72,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
63.9-13 POST-CONSTRUCTION 19,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
63.10-13 RESIDENT PROJECT REPRESENTATIVE 123,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
63.11-13 TSEP GRANT APPLICATION 9,000.00 8,989.15 8,989.15 0.00
63.12-13 DNRC RRGL GRANT APPLICATION 3,000.00 2,984.40 2,984.40 0.00
63.13-13 GRANT ADMINISTRATION 60,000.00 36,749.75 37,471.75 722.00
63.14-13 GEOTECHNICAL ANALYSIS 33,000.00 18,614.45 18,614.45 0.00
63.15-13 PERMITTING & EASEMENTS 5,000.00 2,490.75 2,684.75 194.00
Subtotal 578,000.00 244,791.99 253,956.07 9,164.08
Total 578,000.00 244,791.99 253,956.07 9,164.08
Aging Summary
Invoice Number Invoice Date Qutstanding Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90 Over 120
34954 01/22/2025 6,355.66 6,355.66
35234 02/19/2025 13,651.28 13,651.28
35549 03/19/2025 9,164.08 9,164.08
Total 29,171.02 22,815.36 6,355.66 0.00 0.00 0.00

Payments are due within 30 days of the invoice date. Invoices that are past-due will incur interest charges. Thank you.

Secure online payment processing for this invoice via ACH or credit card is available at https://www.billandpay.com/go/greatwesteng.



HydroSolutions Inc.
303 Clarke St

Helena, MT 59601-6224

Tel: 406-443-6169
teresag@hydrosi.com
www.hydrosi.com

Invoice
Great West Engineering Invoice Date: Feb 28, 2025
2501 Belt View Drive Invoice Num: 40009

Helena, MT 59604 -
Billing Through: Feb 28, 2025

GWE11Oversee Three Forks 3 PWS Wells & 2 Observation Wells - GWE11Great West Engineering:

Amendment PM/Observation Well Construction Oversight Well 1 (GWE11 Great West Engineering:Task 1A) - Managed by
(David Donohue)

Professional Services:

Date Employee Description Hours Rate Amount
2/11/2025 David Donohue Hydrogeologist VI 2.00 $172.00 $344.00

Redistribute tasks with addition of well 11
completion and Well 13 new location; review
budget; general amendment PM.

Total Services: | $344.00

Project (GWE11Great West Engineering:Task 1A) Total Amount Due: | $344.00
PWS Well Construction Oversight Well 2 (GWE11 Great West Engineering:Task 4B) - Managed by (David Donohue)

Professional Services:

Date Employee Description Hours Rate Amount

2/3/2025 David Donohue Hydrogeologist VI 0.75 $172.00 $129.00
Coordination and planning for Well 11completion.

2/12/2025 David Donohue Hydrogeologist VI 2.25 $172.00 $387.00

Review installation of sanitary seal completion;
quick search for example projects.
2/17/2025 David Donohue Hydrogeologist VI 1.75 $172.00 $301.00
Follow up with OKeefe on sanitary seal; review DEQ
regulation requirements; easement or variance
needed. Coordinate schedule.

Total Services: | $817.00

Project (GWE11Great West Engineering:Task 4B) Total Amount Due: | $817.00
PWS Well Construction Oversight Well 3 (GWE11 Great West Engineering:Task 4C) - Managed by (David Donohue)

Professional Services:

Date Employee Description Hours Rate Amount

2/3/2025 David Donohue Hydrogeologist VI 0.50 $172.0 $86.00
Well 13 planning/coordination.

2/3/2025 Rye Svingen Scientist |l 1.00 $119.50 $119.50

Site selection discussions
Total Services: | $205.50

Project (GWE11Great West Engineering:Task 4
Aquifer Testing PWS Well 2 (GWE11 Great West Engineering:Task 5B) - Managed by (David Donohue)

Professional Services:
Date Employee Description Hours Rate Amount

BillQuick Standard Report Copyright © BQE Software, Inc. Page 1 of 3


shayes
Cloud


HydroSolutions Inc.
303 Clarke St

Helena, MT 59601-6224

Tel: 406-443-6169
teresag@hydrosi.com
www.hydrosi.com

Invoice
Great West Engineering Invoice Date: Feb 28, 2025
2501 Belt View Drive Invoice Num: 40009

Helena, MT 59604 -
Billing Through: Feb 28, 2025

GWE11Oversee Three Forks 3 PWS Wells & 2 Observation Wells - GWE11Great West Engineering:
Aquifer Testing PWS Well 2 (GWE11 Great West Engineering:Task 5B) - Managed by (David Donohue)

Professional Services:

Date Employee Description Hours Rate Amount
2/21/2025 David Donohue Hydrogeologist VI 2.50 $172.00 $430.00

Planning and equipment list for Tank well 17,
communicate with E. Cosens; well schematic
update.
2/24/2025 David Donohue Hydrogeologist VI 1.50 $172.00 $258.00
Aquifer testing plans and schedule; coordination;
Pump locations in perforations.
2/25/2025 David Donohue Hydrogeologist VI 1.50 $172.00 $258.00
Pumping test planning for Well 11, meet Steve and
review access to well. Follow up.

2/25/2025 Rye Svingen Scientist |l 1.00 $119.50 $119.50
Pumping test prep

2/27/2025 Rye Svingen Scientist |l 1.00 $119.50 $119.50
Driller coordination

2/28/2025 Noah Braden Technician Il 7.75 $77.25 $598.69
Three Forks set up for testing

2/28/2025 David Donohue Hydrogeologist VI 1.25 $172.00 $215.00
Coordinate and review camera data from Well 11.

2/28/2025 Rye Svingen Scientist |l 5.00 $119.50 $597.50

Set transducers to prep for pumping test of Well
11Well 11camera oversight.

Total Services: $2,596.19

Reimbursable Expenses:
Date Employee Description Units Amount
2/28/2025 Noah Braden Mileage, Site Visit 147.00 $117.60
Total Expenses: | $117.60
Project (GWE11Great West Engineering:Task 5B) Total Amount Due: | $2,713.79

Reporting & Documentation PWS Well 1 (GWE11 Great West Engineering:Task 6A) - Managed by (David Donohue)

Professional Services:

Date Employee Description Hours Rate Amount

2/4/2025 Luke Osborne Engineer V 0.50 $159.00 $79.50
Well 11location review

Total Services: | $79.50

Project (GWE11Great West Engineering:Task 6A) Total Amount Due: | $79.50

Reporting & Documentation PWS Well 2 (GWE11 Great West Engineering:Task 6B) - Managed by (David Donohue)

BillQuick Standard Report Copyright © BQE Software, Inc. Page 2 of 3



HydroSolutions Inc.

303 Clarke St

Helena, MT 59601-6224
Tel: 406-443-6169
teresag@hydrosi.com

www.hydrosi.com

Great West Engineering

2501 Belt View Drive

Helena, MT 59604

Invoice

Invoice Date: Feb 28, 2025
Invoice Num: 40009
Billing Through: Feb 28, 2025

GWE11Oversee Three Forks 3 PWS Wells & 2 Observation Wells - GWE11Great West Engineering:

Reporting & Documentation PWS Well 2 (GWE11 Great West Engineering:Task 6B) - Managed by (David Donohue)

Professional Services:

Date Employee
2/12/2025 David Donohue
2/17/2025 David Donohue
2/19/2025 Luke Osborne
2/19/2025 David Donohue
2/21/2025 David Donohue
2/27/2025 David Donohue

Professional Services:

Date Employee
2/12/2025 David Donohue
2/21/2025 David Donohue

Description
Hydrogeologist VI

Review changes needed to PWS6 for Well 11

completion.
Hydrogeologist VI

Hours
0.75

1.00

Begin compilation of data and information for Well

11PWS6.
Engineer V

Well planning with DD
Hydrogeologist VI

Well 11, PWS é report; technical discussion with L.

Osborne; follow up
Hydrogeologist VI

PWS 6 for Well 11
Hydrogeologist VI

Well 11; PWS é reporting

Project (GWE11Great West Engineering:Task 6B) Total Amount Due: |
Reporting & Documentation PWS Well 3 (GWE11 Great West Engineering:Task 6C) - Managed b

Description
Hydrogeologist VI

Review changes needed to PWS6 for Well 13

completion; location, and access..

Hydrogeologist VI
PWS 6 for Well 13.

Project (GWE11Great West Engineering:Task 6

0.50

1.25

1.50

1.25

Total Services: |

Total Services: |

(David Donohue)

Total Amount Due: |

Rate Amount
$172.00 $129.00
$172.00 $172.00
$159.00 $79.50
$172.00 $215.00
$172.00 $258.00
$172.00 $215.00

$1,068.50
$1,068.50

Amount
$172.00

$172.00 $258.00

$430.00
$430.00

Account Summary

Billed To Date

Paid To Date

Balance Due

$ 92,675.58

$ 68,562.04

$ 24,113.54

HydroSolutions Inc
303 Clarke Street
Helena MT 596016224

406-443-6169

teresag@hydrosi.com

This invoice is due on 3/30/2025

BillQuick Standard Report Copyright © BQE Software, Inc.

Page 3 of 3


shayes
Cloud


Ko

reat ‘eSt Phone: (406) 449-8627

City of Three Forks

PO Box 187

Three Forks, MT 59752

Professional Services from February 16, 2025 through March 15, 2025

2501 Belt View Drive
Helena, MT 59601

Invoice number
Date

35548
03/19/2025

Project 1-19116 2019 Three Forks On-Call

Work this period included drafting of the well 13 easement, coordination with drilling contractor regarding wells 11
and 13, and site design and layout of well 12 (2C).

Task Order No. 9 - Water System Improvements - Phase 1
Task 2: Land Acquisition/ROW

Professional Fees

Engineer 4

Additional Public Water Supply Wells

Professional Fees

Senior Designer
Engineer 4
Consultant

General Consultant
HydroSolutions, Inc.

Well 12/2C Design
Professional Fees

Engineer 1

Senior Designer
Engineer 4

Project Administrator

Phase subtotal

Phase subtotal

Task Order No. 9 - Water System Improvements - Phase 1 subtotal

Billed

Hours Rate Amount
3.75 194.00 727.50

Billed

Hours Rate Amount
2.50 165.00 412.50

9.00 194.00 1,746.00

Billed

Units Rate Amount
6,224.12

8,382.62

Billed

Hours Rate Amount
1.50 148.00 222.00

9.50 165.00 1,567.50

9.00 194.00 1,746.00

0.25 152.00 38.00

3,573.50

12,683.62

Invoice total 12,683.62



City of Three Forks

Project 1-19116 2019 Three Forks On-Call

Invoice number
Date

35548
03/19/2025

Invoice Summary

Contract Prior Total Current
Description Amount Billed Billed Billed
68-13 TASK ORDER NO. 9 - WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 1
68.1-13 TASK 1 - HYDROGEOLOGIC INVESTIGATION 50,000.00 54,503.47 54,503.47 0.00
68.2-13 TASK 2: LAND ACQUISITION/ROW 15,000.00 11,237.50 11,965.00 727.50
68.3-13 WELL NO. 6 EVALUATION AND DRILLING TEST WELL 40,000.00 37,497.51 37,497.51 0.00
68.4-13 EXTENDED PUMP TEST OBSERVATION & EVALUATION 3,000.00 71.00 71.00 0.00
68.5-13 DESIGN, PERMITTING, BIDDING, & CONSTRUCTION 43,000.00 43,004.00 43,004.00 0.00
OF WELL 6A
68.6-13 DESIGN, PERMITTING, REPORTING OF 5 ADDITIONAL 37,000.00 36,179.61 36,179.61 0.00
TEST WELLS
68.7-13 ADDITIONAL PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELLS 219,000.00 128,107.70 136,490.32 8,382.62
68.8-13 WELL 12/2C DESIGN 69,000.00 4,748.25 8,321.75 3,573.50
68.9-13 WELL 12/2C BIDDING & CM 33,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
68.10-13 WELL 12/2C DESIGN RPR 23,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Subtotal 532,000.00 315,349.04 328,032.66 12,683.62
Total 532,000.00 315,349.04 328,032.66 12,683.62
Aging Summary
Invoice Number Invoice Date QOutstanding Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90 Over 120
34955 01/22/2025 16,202.30 16,202.30
35235 02/19/2025 15,814.23 15,814.23
35548 03/19/2025 12,683.62 12,683.62
Total 44,700.15 28,497.85 16,202.30 0.00 0.00 0.00

Payments are due within 30 days of the invoice date. Invoices that are past-due will incur interest charges. Thank you.

Secure online payment processing for this invoice via ACH or credit card is available at https://www.billandpay.com/go/greatwesteng.



	unitrack
	Budget Tracking
	28 - Three Forks Draw 4.1.25.pdf
	unitrack




